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Hood Theological Seminary’s Track One Spring 2025  
Hybrid Meeting Schedule 

 
 

Week One: Online 
(January 20-22) 

 

Week Two: Online 
(January 27-29) 

 

Week Three: On Campus 
(February 3-5) 

 

Week Four: Online 
(February 10-12) 

 

Week Five: Online 
(February 17-19) 

 

Week Six: Reading Week – no 
classes, no assignments, nothing 
due 
(February 24-March 1) 

 

Week Seven: On Campus 
(March 3-5) 
 

Week Eight: Online 
(March 10-12) 

 

 
Week Nine: Online 
(March 17-19) 

 

Week Ten: Online 
(March 24-26) 

 
Week Eleven: On Campus 
(March 31-April 2) 

 

Week Twelve: Online 
(April 7-9) 

 

Week Thirteen: Holy Week – no 
classes, no assignments, nothing 
due 
(April 14-19) 

 

Week Fourteen: Online 
(April 21-23) 

 

Week Fifteen: On Campus 
(April 28-30) 

 

Week Sixteen: Final Exam Week 
(May 5-7)      
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On-Campus Schedule (Wks. 3, 7, 11, and 15) 
 

First Year   Second Year Third Year   UMC Required 
 

 

 
 
 

Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday 

   
 
 
 

8:00am-
11:30am 

 
BST 104 Intro to 

OT II  
(Mbuwayesango) 

Room 306 
 

 
 
 

 
8:30am-
12noon 

PTH 109 Intro Theological 
Ed (Oliver/Commander)  

Room 317 
 

BST 327 Women in the 
NT  (Grinter) Room 315 

 
TSE 120 Christian 

Ethics (Eppehimer) 
Room 315 

 

CHT 207 United 
Methodist History 

(Gehring) Room 306 
 

11:40am-
12:10pm 

Chapel 

 

 
12noon-

1pm 

 
 

Lunch 
 

12:10am-
1:00pm 

Lunch 
 

 
 
 
 

1:00pm-
4:30pm 

BST 265 OT Exegesis: 
Numbers 

(Mbuwayesango) 
Room 315 

 
 
 

1:00pm- 
4:30pm 

PTH 103 Worship 
and Preaching I 

(Mitchell) 
Room 322  

 
 
 
 

1:00pm- 
4:30pm 

  PTH 140 Theories 
Human Development 
(Wallace) Room 306 

TSE 304 Liberation 
Theology (Hill)  

Room 306 
 

  PTH 163 
Supervised Ministry 

II (Barrow) 
Room 306 

 

TSE 110 Systematic 
Theology I  (Gregg)  

Room 322 
 

 
PTH 361 Social 

Holiness & Ethical 
Action (Harris)  

Room 322 
 

 
CHT 200 History 
Religion in US 

(Gehring)  
Room 315 

 
 

PTH 220 Faith Formation 
(Love) Room 315 

PTH 251 Spiritual Care & 
Social Justice in 21st 

Century (Frencher) Room 
317 

 

 
 

5:30pm-
9:00pm 

 

BST 113 Intro to  
NT II  

(Grinter) 
Room 315 

 
 

5:30pm-
9:00pm 

 

PTH 122 Teaching & 
Learning (Love) 

Room 315 

 

PTH 210 Spoken 
Word in Worship 
(Black) Room 322 
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Online Synchronous Instruction Schedule (if applicable) (Weeks 1-2, 4-5, 8-10, 12, 14) 

 

 

Note: Not all faculty will hold online synchronous video conferences (Zoom) with their classes 

during the online weeks. Some, for instance, will teach asynchronously (Canvas). Instructors 

who opt to teach synchronously during the online weeks will hold their online class 

sessions according to the schedule below.  

 
 

 
 

 Monday Tuesday Thursday 

6:30pm -
7:30pm 

  
BST 104 Intro to OT II 

(Mbuwayesango) 
 

PTH 109 Intro Theological Ed 
(Oliver/Commander)  

 
 

 
BST 327 Women in the NT 

 (Grinter)  
 

 
TSE 120 Christian Ethics 

(Eppehimer) 
 CHT 207 United Methodist History 

(Gehring) 

7:40pm – 
8:40pm 

BST 265 OT Exegesis: 
Numbers (Mbuwayesango) 

 

PTH 103 Worship and 
Preaching I (Mitchell) 

 

PTH 140 Theories  
Human Development (Wallace) 

 

TSE 304 Liberation 
Theology (Hill) 

 

PTH 163 Supervised 
Ministry II (Barrow) 

 

 
TSE 110 Systematic Theology I 

(Gregg) 
 

PTH 361 Social Holiness & 
Ethic Action (Harris) 

CHT 200 History Religion 
in US (Gehring)   

PTH 220 Faith Formation (Love )      

   PTH 251 Spiritual Care & Social 
Justice in 21st Century (Frencher 

8:50pm – 
9:50pm 

 

BST 113 Intro to NT II  
(Grinter) 

 

PTH 122 Teaching & 
Learning (Love) 

 

PTH 210 Spoken Word in 
Worship (Black) 

 


